



\$~446

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12117/2018**

PREM NARAYAN

..... Petitioner

Through **Ms. Siza Nair Pal, Adv.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through **Mr. Dilbag Singh, Sr. CGC for R 2, 3
and 4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% 14.11.2018

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4 accepts notice. Notice shall go to respondent Nos.1 and 5 by speed post, returnable on 05.04.2019. *Dasti* in addition.
3. List on 05.04.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2018

dr