

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12117/2018 & CM No. 47035/2018**

PREM NARAYAN

..... Petitioner

Through: **MS Harini Raghupathy, Advocate.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr Dilbag Singh, Sr. CGC for UOI,
R-3 and R-4.**

**Mr S. K. Sethi and Ms Dolly Sharma,
Advocates for R-5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

05.04.2019

1. The learned counsel for respondent no.5 seeks time to file a short affidavit.
2. At his request, list on 10.07.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

APRIL 05, 2019

MK