



\$~6

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**W.P.(C) 12117/2018 & CM 47035/2018**

**PREM NARAYAN**

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Harini Raghupathy, Adv.

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sachin Nahar, Adv. for R-1-2.

Mr.Dilbagh Singh, Sr. CGSC, UOI for R-3-4.

Mr.Sumer Sethi, Ms.Dolly Sharma, Advs. for R-5-6.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

%

**13.09.2019**

Counsels for the respondent nos.1 and 2 and the respondent nos.3 and 4 submit that they do not wish to file any counter affidavit.

Counsel for respondent Nos.5 and 6 submits that the counter affidavit has been filed. The same is however, returned under objections. Counsel shall have the same placed on record after removing objections. If the objection is one of delay in filing, the same shall not be insisted upon.

The petitioner may file the rejoinder within four weeks.

List on 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 13, 2019**

**RN**