

\$~9, 12, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12117/2018 & CM 47035/2018**

PREM NARAYAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Ankita Wilson,
Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sumer Sethi, Ms.Dolly Sharma,
Adv. for DSLSA.

Mr.Dilbag Singh, Sr. CGC, Adv. for R-3-4.

(12) W.P.(C) 7684/2019

NEELAM SUMVATI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Ankita Wilson,
Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sanjay Ghose, ASC, GNCTD.

(24) W.P.(C) 684/2014 & CM 1367/2014

MS. X

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Ankita Wilson,
Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sumer Sethi, Ms.Dolly Sharma,
Adv. for DSLSA.

Ms.Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC, UOI.

Mr.Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD.

(25) W.P.(C) 12062/2016

MOHINI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Ankita Wilson,
Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Jyoti Taneja, Adv. for GNCTD.
Mr.Sarfaraz Khan, Adv. for DSLSA.
Mr.Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD.

(26) W.P.(C) 2229/2016 & CM 6998/2019

RENU SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Ankita Wilson,
Advs.

versus

GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sarfaraz Khan, Adv. for DSLSA.
Mr.Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD.

(27) W.P.(C) 3388/2016 & CM 14474/2016

AASHIYA

..... Petitioner

Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Ankita Wilson, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sumer Sethi, Ms.Dolly Sharma,
Mr.Sarfaraz Khan, Adv. for DSLSA.
Mr.Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD.

(28) W.P.(C) 2358/2017

MAMTA

..... Petitioner

Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Ankita Wilson, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Rahul Sharma, Mr.C.K.Bhatt,
Ms.Sunanda Pandey, Advs. for R-3-4.
Mr.Sanjoy Ghose, ASC, GNCTD.
Through: Mr.Sumer Sethi, Ms.Dolly Sharma,
Advs. for DSLSA.
Mr.Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD.

(29) W.P.(C) 371/2017

JUWAIKYAAH ATIQUA & ANR. Petitioners
Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Ankita Wilson, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Bharathi Raju, CGSC, UOI.
Mr.Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD.

(30) W.P.(C) 4635/2017

SALMA KHATOON Petitioner
Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Ankita Wilson, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Saumya Tandon, Adv. for R-1.
Mr.Sumer Sethi, Ms.Dolly Sharma, Advs. for
DSLSE.
Mr.Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD.

(31) W.P.(C) 9111/2017

KAMAR JAHAN Petitioner
Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Ankita Wilson, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC,
GNCTD with Mr.Shashank Tiwari, Mr.Arpit
Bisht, Ms.Shivangi Singh, Advs.
Mr.Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD.

(32) **W.P.(C) 5207/2018**
DEEPAK Petitioner
Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Ankita Wilson, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Sanjoy Ghose, ASC, GNCTD.
Mr.Sumer Sethi, Ms.Dolly Sharma, Advs. for
DSL SA.
Mr.Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD.

(33) **W.P.(C) 1520/2019 & CM 7030/2019**
ANNU MUKHERJEE Petitioner
Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Ankita Wilson,
Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr.Siddarth Agarwal, Adv. for R-1.
Mr.Anil Soni, CGSC, UOI.
Mr.Sumer Sethi, Ms.Dolly Sharma, Advs. for
DSL SA.
Mr.Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD.

(34) **W.P.(C) 2898/2019 & CM 13446/2019**
PRIYANKA Petitioner
Through: Mr.Gunjan Singh, Ms.Ankita Wilson,
Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Sumer Sethi, Ms.Dolly Sharma,
Advs. for DSLSA.
Mr.Satyakam, ASC, GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

O R D E R

%

02.03.2020

At joint request, re-list on 15th May, 2020 before Regular
Bench.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 02, 2020

RN