



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12117/2018 & CM APPL. 47035/2018**

**PREM NARAYAN**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor, Mr. D. Pathak,  
Advocates

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel  
Counsel, GNCTD with Mr. Jatin Dua,  
Ms. Surbhi Soni, Advocates for R-1  
and 2  
Mr. S Sethi and Mr. D. Sharma,  
Advocates for DSLSA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**07.02.2024**

List on 02.05.2024.

**DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2024/j**