



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12117/2018, CM APPL. 47035/2018

PREM NARAYAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Kapoor and Mr. Shivom
Sethi, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Meherunissa, Advocate for
Amicus Curiae.
Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate for
DLSA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

14.05.2025

In view of the batch matters listed today, renotify on 26.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 14, 2025

ga